In accordance with
Rules6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of LIQO 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H H
e s, Notice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

Insolvency Act 1986.

<

o

o

2

-

! *ABOULQS A *

A25 09/03/2019 #124
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

cmpeyroie o [ 15 [5 8 [2]1

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Abacus Stone Limited

bold black capitals.

! Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Brendan P

Surname Hogan

Liquidator's address

Building name/number | 4th Floor Churchgate House

Street |

Post town I Bolton

County/Region |

e [B[L[1] [1[H[L[

Country

n Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) U s scton o 1l us abo
Surname another liquidator.
Liquidator's address @

Building name/number I © Other liguidator

Street | another it
Post town I

County/Region |

ot [ [ [ [ [ [ [

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

217 o2 fefofife

H

Statement of affairs

i attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insalvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

0 Statement of concurrence

: I

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

xR Dy

Signature date

N I_F fﬁfr

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Brendan P Hogan

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

radess 4th Floor Churchgate House
|™*™"  Bolton

County/Region

I Country

|Dx

! Telephone

01204 255 051

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

I You have signed the form.

Anderson Brookes Insolvency Pra¥swioneretumttisdorm to any Companies House

address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

F"‘r’?,TITl_ lerr ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Thts form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




DocuSign Envelope 1D 433F7C73-8D9C-4D83-BB7C-9BCOE3701043

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Abacus Stone Limited

on the 27 February 2019

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Andrew Mason

Full Name
DocuSigned by:
Indrew Mason,
Signed SBEEIDG118B1414...

Dated 27 February 2019




DocuSign Envelope ID: 433F7C73-8D9C-4D83-BB7C-9BCOE3701043

Abacus Stone Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 February 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assetls Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Book Debts 4,461.60 669.24
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 669.24
Docusigned by:
@Mrw/ Masow.
Signature in Date 27 February 2019




DocuSign Envelope 10 433F7C73-8D9C-4D83-BB7C-9BCOE3701043

Abacus Stone Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 February 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 669.24
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 1,400.00
1,400.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (730.76)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(730.76)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (730.76)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (730.76)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (730.76)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 52,575.18
Employees 44,500.88
Directors 284.00
Banks/Institutions 50.00
HM Revenue & Customs 486,336.65
143,746.71
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (144,477 47)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {144,477 .47)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {144,677 .47)

@ ocuSigned b;;u‘wsow

Signature SBEEIDE118B141A Date 27 February 2019




00:2L 6102 Aerugag /g

60°5102 18A 10S Sdl

VIPIE8F190¢3398

VYWY gﬁa

:Aq paudignoog

£ 10 | 3beg

aunfeubig

£8°S¥Z'66 Buijejo) seuu3 Z1
9e'oF Jvr 8LYQ Way ‘Y3 ‘Aepp uounua) | PYT XN UHUDAA 00MD
0L'882 A0 EPMW ‘Piospeg ‘Juowbpry ‘asiy siabpeq | ‘sl uoisiey soedeley 004D
09'822'€ 319 SLNL WS 'syeousaag ‘wiswoy ‘Aep swubitd 62 YN PaYLIT AOSIADY SUO)SMBN 0OND
00'¥82 UOSBI MaJpuY JW LOWD
00'8.2'6 dd9 ZLNL ey 'ebplquo] 'poopp 3I0ppE  ‘PEOY [BIIaWWoD) 2/ PI10D 2 SHUSr N W 00WD
0005 HSZ €AD 'Auaac) ‘Asjulg ‘peoy uojsep AueH 2id yueq DESH LOHD
69'9¢ee'or 3SY ZLNG 'xessng jsap ‘Buiyuop, ‘peoy uojbulueg ‘esnoy abpug uoibuiung swojsng 9 anusAsy WH Q0HD
o' obv H30 ZNY ._u._o»FEom .mcmn_ swnsine .wmzoI Xassg P11 m:_mmxomn_ dse|d boo_.swmcm._mu 0090
¥2'€l6'L2 AVY APO3 'UOpUOT ‘J9211S BUOIA USSND |/ paywin ajau1g Buipun4 004D
£¥'0€G'L 3d8 610d ‘XSSNG JSapN Jejsayoly) ‘sue Aenp) ‘asnoH xassng P11 Uog B J9A0D) pined 0042
00°002't HYS 6)S 'MOJSW|I ‘BUeT JBJep ‘UNog sBury paywi uoneyd 00292
L8'€Es'y rds 2931 ‘J2isa2197 ‘piaipe ‘peoy yeQ 1do) ‘|leH uopieg P MN salsnpu| ajeBaltby 00vD
3 ssalppy awepn Aoy

slojipein Auedwod - g
pajiwi auo}s snoeqy
pajl siauonjorld ASUBA[OSU| Sa)00Ig UOSIBpUY

£F0L02£30086-0298-€80F D608-€LD23EEF Q1 #doigauz ubignoog



00'Z) 610Z Alenugag /2 60°G10Z "18A DS Sdl £ 40 7 abey

VIFTERIIIOLI N aineufis

\s&g g\sa
:Aq paufjgnoog
88°006'9% 88°00S'vP 00°00%'Z Bujjelol saug g
vZ 80Pl vZ'80¥'L J1ao1dg Ausl 00s3
01L'092'9 0L'092'9 uose uaydas Jn L E|
0s'ocy 0soct uosely sswer Jiy gon3
9.'LEd 9.'LE6 Uose wepy Jy <ON3
00'0£2'9 00°0£0'¢ 000021 LOSEY UleH SIN Low3
00°zZos'cl 00°20E'CL 000021 UOSBIN MaupUy J e
8EEPLLL 8EEVLLL Janseg Jeydolsuyn J 0093
06°¥3E'9 06'¥5¢£'9 pIESYS ISINyaY ey JN 00v3
3ie10l 3 J9su() 3 4944 ssalppy awieN Loy

$10J9941(] ® seahojdw] - sI0)IpaIn) Auedwo) - Lg
pajiwT auolg snoeqy
pajiwin siauoijjoeid ADUSA|OSU| $2)00.4g UOSIdpUY

£v0L0.£30086-0.88-€80+-0608-8L0£ J€8% QI edojeauz ubignooq



00:Z} 6102 Aierugad L2 0102 1A TT0S Sd| | jo | abed

VIFIHRTIA0EI3E8 aineubig

MY és.m

:Aq paubignsoq

00°0 00'0 00l 00'L Bujejo] saug Aeuipio z
000 000 0s 00} AeuipiQ uosely malpuy JW  LOWH
000 000 0S 00} feuipig uosely ualsH SN 00WH

SaJEYS  3NnjeA
dn preg  dn palies Jo ‘ON [eulwoN edA) sSalppy sweN Koy

siapjoyaleys - 9
paywiIT aucyg shoeqy
pejiwi siduopioeld ASUDA|OSU| S8)001g UOSIapuy

) £¢010££30086-0£88-€80¥-0608-£L044€8¥ 'l 2doaug ubignoog



